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ALLEGATION OR SUBJECT 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY HAS FILED SUPPLEMENT NO 68 TO TARIFF ELECTRIC PA PUN NO 
3, TO BECOME EFFECTIVE JULY 26, 2006, WHICH PROPOSES TO REFLECT THE NEW STATE 
TAX ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE OF A CREDIT VALUE OF 0.70%, WHICH REPLACES THE PRE­
SENT CREDIT VALUE OF 0.68%. 
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PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIQN 
liePilTARY'S iUBIAU 

Mr. James McNulty, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

SUBJECT: State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) Filing - Electric 
SUPPLEMENT NO. 68 TO TARIFF ELECTRIC - PaPUC NO. 3 
Issued July 16, 2006 - to become effective on July 26, 2006 

Dear Mr. McNulty: 

This letter transmits for filing with the Commission eight copies each of the following: 

1) Supplement No. 68 to Tariff Electric - PaPUC No. 3. 

2) Computation sheets showing the derivation of the new State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 
value. 

PECO has recalculated the State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) value to reflect the recent reduction 
in the Year 2006 Capital Stock Tax rate. 

The new surcharge is a credit value of 0.70%, effective July 26, 2006, which replaces the present credit 
value of 0.68%. A monthly bill for a residential customer using 500 kWh will decrease by 1 cent, or 0.01 %, 
from $75.07 to $75.06. 

Would you please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing on the enclosed copy of this letter. 

Sincerely, 

Copies to: R. Rosenthal, Director, Fixed Utility Services 
T.E. Sheets, Director, Bureau of Audits 
J. E. Simms, Director - Office of Trial Staff 
R. F. Wilson, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 



SUPPLEMENT NO. 68 TO 
ELECTRIC PA. P.U.C. NO. 3 

PECO Energy Company DOCUMENT 
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COMPANY OFFICE LOCATION 

2301 Market Street 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101 

RECEIVED 
JUL 1 7 im 

ftt PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIQN 
siehEfARYgiyBiAU 

For List of Communities Served, See Page 4. 

Issued July 16,2006 Effective: July 26, 2006 

ISSUED BY: D. P. O'Brien - President 
PECO Energy Distribution Company 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19101 JUL 2 4 2006 

NOTICE. 



PECO Energy Company 

Supplement No. 68 to 
Iff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 3 

Fifty Fifth Revised Page No. 1A 
Superseding Fifty Fourth Revised Page No. 1A 

LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT 

State Tax Adiustment Clause (STAC) (10'h Revised Paoe No. 29) 
Effective for billing cycles beginning July 26, 2006, the State Tax Adjustment Clause will reflect a credit value of 0.70%. 

JUL 1 7 2006 

FA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIQN 

Issued July 16, 2006 Effective July 26, 2006 



Supplement No. 68 to 
Tariff Electr ic Pa . P .U.C. No. 3 
Fifty Third R e v i s e d Page No. 2 

P E C O Energy Company Superseding Fifty S e c o n d Rev ised Page No. 2 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

List ol Communities Served 4 
How to Use Loose-Leaf Tariff 5 

Definition of Terms and Explanation of Abbreviations 65.75,8.92 

RULES AND REGULATIONS: 
1. The Tariff 10'° 
2. Service Limitations 10 1 0 

3. Customer's Instalfation 11 5 

4. Application for Service 12 f l 

5. Credit 13B 

6. Private-Property Construction 14B 

7. Extensions 152 

8. Rights-of-Way. 162 

9. Introduction of Service 172 

10. Company Equipment on Customer's Premises 172 

11. Tariff and Contract Options 18 s 

12. Service Continuity 185,192 

13. Customer's Use of Service 20'1 

14. Metering 20 , , 

15. Demand Determination 2 1 5 

16. MeterTests 22 3 

17. Billing and Standard Payment Options 22S.23B 

IS.Payment Terms & Termination of Service 24 9 

19. Unfulfilled Contracts 24B 

20. Cancellation by Customer 25* 
21. General 26 : , 

22. Direct Access Phase-In Procedures 26 3 

23. EGS Switching 27 5 

24. Load Data Exchange 28 
STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 29'° 

COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE (CTC) 30 3,31 2 

NET SECURITIZATION ADJUSTMENT 3 2 n 

NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE {NDCA} 333 

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE (USFC) 348 

RATES: 
Rate R Residence Service 35 i a.36 B 

Rate RT Residence Time-of-Use Service S ? 2 0 ^ * 
Rate R-H Residential Heating Service 39 z!.404 

Rate CAP Customer Assistance Program 4l ' 4 ,42 8 

Rate OP Off-Peak Service 43 2 1 

Rate R-S Renewable Energy Service 443.44A 
Rate GS General Service 45 1 4,46",47 1 2 

Rate PD Primary-Distribution Power 48' 4 

Rate HT High-Tension Power 49 , s.50'1 

Rate POL Private Outdoor Lighting 51 1 2

l52 s 

Rate SL-P Street Lighting in City of Philadelphia S S ' ^ . S S 4 

Rate SL-S Street Lighting-Suburban Counties 561 2,57' 
Rate SL-E Street Lighting Customer-Owned Facilities 58e59 
Rate TL Traffic Lighting Service 60B 

Rate BLI Borderline Interchange Service 61 
Rate EP Electric Propulsion 62'° 63 
Rate AL Alley Lighting in City of Philadelphia 64 a 

RIDERS: 
Applicability Index of Riders 65' 
Auxiliary Service Rider 66a,67?681 

CAP Rider - Customer Assistance Program 68A3. 68B2. 68C !. 68DZ 

Capacity Reservation Rider 69 
Casualty Rider 70 
Competitive Default Service 70A 
Construction Rider 71 
Cooling Thennal Storage HT Rider 725 

Curtailment HT Rider 737 

Economic Efficiency Rider (EER) 741,75 

Issued July 16, 2006 Effective July 26, 2006 



Supplement No. 68 To 
Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 3 

Tenth Revised Page No. 29 
PECO Energy Company Superseding Ninth Revised Page No. 29 

STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

In addition to the net charges provided for in this tariff, a surcharge credit value of 0.70% will apply to all PaPUC jurisdictional (D) 
charges, exclusive of Energy and Capacity Charges, in the Base Rates and riders effective for scheduled billing cycles beginning 
July 26,2006. 

Whenever any of the tax rates used in the calculation of the surcharge are changed, or recoveries are authorized under Sections 
2806, 2809 or 2810 of the Competition Act, the surcharge will be recomputed as prescribed by the Commission, The recalculation 
will be submitted to the Commission within ten days after the change occurs and the effective date shall be ten days after filing. 

In addition, if a recalculation is submitted as a result of a tax rate change (including the Revenue Neutral Reconciliation rate) the 
Company will thereafter file each year by December 21 annual updates or revisions with the Commission which will reflect only this 
tax change. These annual updates will be effective ten days after filing and will continue until such time as the effect of the change 
in tax rates has been included in base rates. 

(D) Denotes Decrease 

Issued July 16, 2006 Effective July 26, 2006 
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Attachment A 
Page 1 

PECO - Electric Operations 
State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 

Effective Juiy 26. 2006 

1 . 

2 . 

3 . 

4 . 

5 . 

6 . 

7 . 

8 . 

9 . 

10 . 

11 . 

12 . 

13 . 

14 . 

15 . 

16 . 

Calculation of STAS Effective Julv 26. 2006 

Non-RNR Effects 
Capital Stock Tax - 2006 

PURTA Assessment - 8/1/05 

PURTA Supplemental Assessment - 8/1/05 

Reconciliation of Prior STAS 

Net Due from (to) Customers 

Total Due from (to) Customers Including Gross 
Receipts Tax 

RNR and Section 1307 fo . l i GRT Effects 
1307 (g.1) Gross Receipts Tax 

Reconciliation of RNR for STAS 

Net Due from (to) Customers 

Total Due from (to) Customers Including Gross 
Receipts Tax 

Total Non-RNR and RNR Due from (to) Customers 

Operating Revenues Subject to STAS 
from January 1, 2006 thru December 31, 2006 

State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 

Additional Year 2006 Capttai Stock Tax to be 
Refunded Effective July 26. 2006 

Additional Recoverable Amount Including Gross 
Receipts Tax 

Operating Revenues Subject to STAS 
from July 26, 3006 thru December 31, 2006 

divided by 

17 

18 

Change in STAS Effective July 26, 2006 

STAS Effective July 26, 2006 

($12,476,285) 

($835,948) 

($250,769) 

$426.328 

($13,136,674) 

($13,960,334) 

$0 

$202,404 

$202,404 

$215,095 

($13,745,239) 

$2,029,910,083 

-0.68% 

$160,777 

$170,858 

$2,029,910,083 
x 

5.193548 months 
12 months 

$878,536,288 

-0.02% 

-0.70% 

Reference 

12/21/05 Electric STAS Filing, Att. A, Pg. 1, Ln. 1 

12/21/05 Electric STAS Filing, Att. A, Pg. 1. Ln. 2 

12/21/05 Electric STAS Filing, Att. A, Pg. 1„Ln. 3 

12/21/05 Electric STAS Filing, Att. A, Pg. 1, Ln. 4 

Ln. 1+ Ln. 2 +Ln. 3 + Ln. 4 

Ln. 5/(1-0.059) 

12/21/05 Electric STAS Filing, Att. A, Pg. 1, Ln. 7 

12/21/05 Electric STAS Filing, Att. A, Pg. 1, Ln. 8 

Ln. 7 + Ln. 8 

Ln. 9/(1-0.059) 

Ln. 6 + Ln. 10 

12/21/05 Electric STAS Filing, Att. A, Pg. 1. Ln. 12 

Ln. 11 / Ln. 12 

AU. A, Pg. 2 . Ln. 9 

Ln. 14/(1-0.059) 

Att. A, Pg. 1, Ln. 12 

Months from July 26, 2006 
through December 31, 2006 

Ln. 15/Ln. 16 

Ln. 13 + Ln. 17 



PECO Energy 
Capital Stock Tax Adjustment 

Attachment A 
Page 2 

1 . Value of Capital Stock 2002 (a) 

2 . Apportionment Percentage 

3 . Taxable Value Capital Stock (b) 

4 . Tax Rate Thru 1997 @ 12.75 mills 

5 . Pa. Capital Stock Tax @ 12.75 mills 

6 . Pa. Capital Stock Tax @ 4.89 mills - Year 2006 

7 . Annualized Tax Decrease from Rate 
Change-Year2006 

8 . Annualized Tax Decrease-Year 2006 Estimated 

9 . Additional Amount to be Refunded 

TOTAL 

$2,719,866,904 

0.964150 

$2,622,359,675 

ELECTRIC 
GENERATION TRANS. / DIST. 

GAS 

N. A. 

N. A. 

N. A. 

N. A. 

N. A. 

$1,607,768,717 $506,115,41.7 

x 0.01275 x 0.01275 

$20,499,051 

$7,861,989 

$12,637,062 

$12,476,285 
(c ) 

$160,777 

$6,452,972 

$2,474,904 

$3,978,068 

$3,927,456 
(d) 

$50,612 

(a) Settlement from the Department of Revenue, Attachment A, Pg. 3 
(b) Electric (Generation 19.39%, Transmission and Distribution 61.31%) and Gas (19.30%) based on total utility plant and revent 
( c ) 12/21/05 Electric STAS Filing, Att A, Pg. 1, Ln. 1 
( d ) 12/21/05 Gas STAS Filing, Att A, Pg. 1, Ln. 1 



b u r e a u o t L o r p o r & l i o n 
D I P l . 260703 
HARRISBURG, PA 1 7 ) 2 6 - 0 7 0 2 

COMMONWEALTH OF P E N N S Y L V J ^ ^ A 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SETTLEHENT 

REPORT 
RECE]VET 1 0/]<t/0? 

UV-B7 CT V f IV-M) 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
2301 MARKET STREET 
5123 TAX DIRECTOR 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19201 

PA ACCOUNT ID : 0415 -103 
TAXABLE YEAR: 0 1 / 0 1 / 0 2 TO 1 2 / 3 1 / 0 2 
DLN: 46-3-01555 

Attachment A, Page 3, 1 of 2 

OFFICIAL SETTLEHENT HAS BEEN MADE BY THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND 
THE DEPARTMENT OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL FOR THE TAXES LISTED BELOWi 

TAX 

SECTION A - CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 
AS REPORTED 

12 ,634 ,866 
AS SETTLED 

1 8 , 9 8 5 , 8 8 4 

TAX 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 
AS REPORTED 

13 ,315 
AS SETTLED 

13,315 

TAX 

SECTION C - CORPORATE NET INCOW TAX - -
AS REPORTED 

42 ,017 ,033 
AS SETTLED 

4 2 , 0 8 4 , 4 2 5 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
(7173783-603] 

MICHAEL J PAYNE 

04/07/04 

MAILING DATE 

04/12/04 

AUDITED AND APPROVED BY 
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

WILLIAM E MOGLIA 
04/09/04 

TO FORMALLY CONTEST THIS SETTLEMENT, A PETITION FOR RESETTLEMENT, ALONG WITH A 
COPY OF TH 5 SETTLEMENT NOTICE MUST BE FILED WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THIS NOTICE 
MAILING DATE. APPEALS, SIGNED BY A CORPORATE OFFICER, MAY BE FILED VIA THE 
INTERNET 3 WWW.B0ARD0FAPPEAL5.5TATE.PA.US, OR HAILED TOi BOARD OF APPEALS, 
DEPT 281021, HARRISBURS, PA. 17126-1021. 

LOANS SETTLED AS REPORTED 

ADJUSTMENTS NOTED ON TNE NEXT PAGE ARE EXPLAINED BELOWi 
a DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMPUTATION DIFFERS FROM SUBMITTED FIGURE 
D9 EXCLUDE INCOME/LOSS OF SUBSIDIARIES AND ADJUST FOR M-2 ITEMS. 

YI AS REFLECTED ON SETTLEMENT NOTICE IN PRIOR YEAR<S>. 



RE: 0 4 3 3 0 5 PFCO ENE 

SEC110 ii 
OFFICIAL 
COMPANY 

NOTICE OF bt I u t n t n i 
D3/01/02 TO 32/31/02 DLN 46-3-D.l±>:^ 

CAPITAL 57 OCK/F RAUCH3 SE 3AXi 

HISTORY OF EARNINGS - BOOK INCOME 
01/01/98 TO 12/31/98 
01/01/99 TO 12/31/99 
01/01/00 TO 12/31/00 
01/01/01 TO 1Z/31/01 

AS REPORTED 
512,807,509 
569,139,846 
164,853,058 
142,349,205 

AS ADJUSTED NOTES 
539,494,476 Yl 
793,396,233 Yl 
608,762,116 Yl 
219,639,048 Yl 

r t 

n 

¥ 
3 

02/02/02 TO 12/31/02 
TOTAL BOOK INCOME 
AVERAGE NET INCOME 

EQUITY YEAR ENDING 
EQUITY YEAR BEGINNING 
NET WORTH 
CAPITAL STOCK VALUE 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTIM w 

CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

40,688,769 

289,967,677 

760,653,527 
460,195,474 
760,653,527 

12,634,866 

23J37ooy;i»*»_ 
462,601,898 

760,653,527 
2,719,866.904 

.964150 
18,985,884 

SCHEDULE A-1: APPORTIONMENT SCNEDULE FOR CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

PROPERTY FACTOR - PA 
PROPERTY FACTOR - TOTAL 
PAYROLL FACTOR * PA 
PAYROLL FACTOR * T 
SALES EACTfig 
llNGLE rACTOR - NUMERATOR 

OTAL 
- TOTAL 

SINGLE FACTOR - DENOMINATOR 
5,682,290,460 
5,897,572,913 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 

SECTION C - CORPORATE 
DEPRECIATION CARRY IN AND OUT 
NET INCOME 
DIVIDENDS 
DEPRECIATION DEDUCTION 
OTHER 
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 

EIP ADJUSTMENTS 
DEPRECIATION ADDITION 

INCDHf TO Bi APPORT10NEI 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTION 

S1f!:m 
NET INCOME TAX 

17,155,152 
338,290,887 

512,735 
150,028 

2,396,427 
3,058,190 

45,686,857 

44,784,537 

90,472,394 
425,704,092 

.992687 

CORPORATE NirfSfoHE TAX 

422,590,917 
2,000,008 

42,017,033 

5,789,765,634 
6,005,046,087 

13,315 

6812227828* 

1,716,881 
2,376,624 

D9 

56 

O 

SCHEDULE C-li APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 

PROPERTY EACTOf. - PA 

- PA. 
- TOTAL 

SCHEDULE C-2 . NET LOSS DEDUCTION AND CARRYFORWARD 

NL CARRYFWD TO CURRENT TAXABLE YEAR 
21- 31-95 • 
}2-31-91 6 
1-31-97 22,722,639 

2|-3i-9j • 
11- 3l-9f 8 
12- 31-0$ » 
22- 31-01 8 

NL CARRYFWD TO NEXT TAXABLE YEAR 

iHv-U 19'7" ;-si-" I PI 
6 PV 22-32-02 6 


